

City of Chicago



R2019-475

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

7/24/2019

Sponsor(s):

Quinn (13)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to late Thomas G. Richards

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, God in His infinite wisdom has called Thomas "Tucker" G. Richards to his eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by the Honorable Marty Quinn, Alderman of the 13th Ward; and

WHEREAS, Thomas "Tucker" Richards passed at age 56. Devoted fiancée of Diane Dorn. Loving brother of Jim (Kathy), Karen Cronin, Sue (Brian) Zygadlo, Laura, the late Gene Jr., and the late Robert Richards. Beloved son of the late Gene W. and the late Lois (nee Futter) Richards. Fond uncle of Shawn (Jackie), Jim (Kathy), Kyle (Shalmar), Ryan (Melissa Richards and Eric Cronin. Devoted friend to many in both Edgerton, Wisconsin and Chicago. Member of the Carpenters Union Local #10.

WHERAS, Thomas "Tucker" G. Richards leaves a legacy of faith, dignity, compassion and love; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the Chicago City Council gathered here this twenty-fourth day of July, 2019, hereby express our sorrow on the death of Thomas "Tucker" G. Richards and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy be presented to the family of Thomas "Tucker" G. Richards.

Alderman, 13th Ward

OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE AMIL:31